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DATE: June 28, 1999 

TO: Division of Records and Reponing (Bayo) 

FROM: Division of Communie&1lonl (laler) P-if., 
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RE: Docket No. 981984-11 • Cancellation by FPSC or IXC Cenlficate No. 4806 
issued 10 BFI Communications. Inc., for violation or Rules 25-4 .0161, F.A.C., 

Rc1Ula10ry Aueument Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-

24.480(2Xa) and (b), Reporting Rcquiremenu 

By Order No. PSC.99-08 18-FOF-TI, issued April22, 1999, the Commission imposed a 

S 1,000 fine (SSOO for each rule violation). The eompany had until May 13 to prot«l the Order 
and until May 20 IO pay the put due fees and fines AJ of this date., the Division of 

Ad.ministration't rcc;onU Jbow that this company has not paid the fees and fines, nor has the 

Order been protested. Accordingly, the company's certificate should bs Wed and the docket 

= 
cc: Division of Communicationa (Isler) 

Division of Legal Services (J. Miller) 
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